vesting

87.43% 9.13% 16.6% 200%

RMI CAGR

Long-bond
rate
on-target
benchmark
CAGR

Long-bond
rate stretch
benchmark
CAGR

RMI
vesting

87.43% 14.11% 19.09% 200%

Attributable TSR vesting (weighting x vesting scale outcome) 90% (45% x 200%) 90% (45% x 200%)

RMI’s INAV CAGR outperforming RMI’s weighted average cost of capital (WACC) benchmark over
the performance period (INAV performance condition)

100% 100%

Attributable INAV vesting 45% (45% x 100%) 45% (45% x 100%)

Based on the performance of new investments over the vesting period (qualitative condition) 200% vesting based on portfolio of evidence presented to
remuneration committee

200% vesting based on portfolio of evidence presented to
remuneration committee

Attributable qualitative vesting 20% (10% x 200%) 20% (10% x 200%

Aggregate vesting outcome 155% 155%

Management participation scheme (MPS)
The CEO will continue to participate in the MPS for a further three years.

Participant Investment
Number of

shares
Percentage

of investment Hurdle rate
Value before portfolio effect

R000’s
Portfolio effect

R000’s
Value after portfolio effect

R000’s

HL Bosman RMI Investment Managers 2 484 1.4% Prime – – –
HL Bosman RMI Invest One (Merchant Capital) 389 3.51% Prime 2 216 (2 216) –
HL Bosman RMI Invest Two (Entersekt) 513 3.71% Prime 6 571 (6 571) –
HL Bosman RMI Invest Three (Prodigy) 1 787 3.67% Prime – – –
HL Bosman RMI Invest Four (Guidepost) 485 3.64% Prime – – –
HL Bosman AlphaCode (Luno) 370 3.65% Prime 1 596 (1 596) –

RM
I I

N
TE

G
RA

TE
D

 R
EP

O
RT

 2
02

2
7676

Total remuneration of the CEO
The total remuneration of the CEO for the year ended 30 June 2022 is set out in the table below:

R’000 Cash package Other benefits1
SARs exercised
during the year

Fair value of
vested instruments

Fair value of
unvested pro-rated

instruments
Severance

payment
Total
2022

HL Bosman
– Paid by RMI 11 873 1 530 – – – – 13 403
– Recovered from RMH2 (1 221) (157) – – – – (1 378)
–  Value of share appreciation rights vesting – – 31 878 16 347 40 915 – 89 140
–  Severance payment3 – – – – – 71 893 71 893

Total 10 652 1 373 31 878 16 347 40 915 71 893 173 058

Notes:
1. ‘Other benefits’ comprise pension fund, provident fund and medical aid contributions.
2. Mr Bosman’s executive remuneration is paid for by RMI. A portion of his remuneration is recovered from RMH.
3. Severance payment comprises the severance payment in table 1b (calculated on the CEO’s guaranteed pay and length of service) and the discretionary payment in table 4 (calculated on portion of long-term incentives that lapsed).

The impact of the CEO’s remuneration on the consolidated income statement is outlined below:

R’000 Total amount 30 June 2022 Amount accrued in prior years1 Amount included in 30 June 2022 expenses